504312667 04/07/2017 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4359349

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
SPECTRA WATERMAKERS, INC.		х.			04/05/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	KATAD	KATADYN DESALINATION, LLC.				
Street Address:	20 MAI	20 MARIPOSA ROAD				
City:	SAN R	SAN RAFAEL				
State/Country:	CALIFO	RNIA				
Postal Code:	94901					
Property Type		Num	ber			
PROPERTY NUMBER Property Type Patent Number:		Num 7229555	ber			
Property Type	DATA be sent to f provideo	7229555 the e-mail address	s first; if that is un ssful, it will be se .com PL.			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	DATA be sent to f provideo	7229555 <i>the e-mail address</i> ; <i>if that is unsucces</i> 9165871780 claude@cash-ip-law CLAUDE HAMRICK 117 SNAPDRAGON	s <i>first; if that is un</i> ssful, it will be se .com PL. NIA 95648			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	7229555 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> 9165871780 claude@cash-ip-law CLAUDE HAMRICK 117 SNAPDRAGON LINCOLN, CALIFOR	s <i>first; if that is un</i> <i>ssful, it will be se</i> .com PL. NIA 95648 1GEN			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will i using a fax number, in Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA be sent to f provideo :	7229555 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> 9165871780 claude@cash-ip-law CLAUDE HAMRICK 117 SNAPDRAGON _INCOLN, CALIFOR SPECTRA-00	<i>first; if that is un</i> <i>ssful, it will be se</i> .com PL. NIA 95648 1GEN HAMRICK			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NTTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo :	7229555 <i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> 9165871780 claude@cash-ip-law CLAUDE HAMRICK 117 SNAPDRAGON _INCOLN, CALIFOR SPECTRA-00 ⁻ CLAUDE A.S.	<i>first; if that is un</i> <i>ssful, it will be se</i> .com PL. NIA 95648 1GEN HAMRICK			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email:	DATA be sent to f provideo	7229555 <i>the e-mail address</i> ; <i>if that is unsucces</i> 9165871780 claude@cash-ip-law	s first; if that is un ssful, it will be se			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo :	<i>the e-mail address</i> <i>; if that is unsucces</i> 9165871780 claude@cash-ip-law CLAUDE HAMRICK 117 SNAPDRAGON _INCOLN, CALIFOR SPECTRA-00 ⁻¹ CLAUDE A.S. /claude a.s. ha	<i>first; if that is un</i> <i>ssful, it will be se</i> .com PL. NIA 95648 1GEN HAMRICK			
Property Type Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, in</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N IAME OF SUBMITTER	DATA be sent to f provideo :	7229555 the e-mail address ; if that is unsucces 9165871780 claude@cash-ip-law CLAUDE HAMRICK 117 SNAPDRAGON _INCOLN, CALIFOR SPECTRA-00 CLAUDE A.S. /claude a.s. ha 04/07/2017	<i>first; if that is un</i> <i>ssful, it will be se</i> .com PL. NIA 95648 1GEN HAMRICK	nt via US I	Mail.	

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, SPECTRA WATERMAKERS, INC., (Assignor), a Corporation of California having a place of business at 20 Mariposa Road, San Rafael, CA 94901; has assigned and does hereby assign to KATADYN DESALINATION, LLC., (Assignee), a corporation of California, having a place of business at 20 Mariposa Road, San Rafael, CA 94901, and its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are disclosed and claimed in United States Patent No. 7229555, granted on Jun. 12, 2007, and entitled "LOW-MAINTENANCE WATERMAKER", including any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment on this <u>5th</u> day of April, 2017.

Assignor:

SPECTRA WATERMAKERS, INC

By /kyle stevens/ Kyle Stevens President

Assignee:

KATADYN DESALINATION, LLC

By /kyle stevens/ Kyle Stevens President

Prior Assignment Recorded on: Jan. 28, 2004 At Reel/ Frame: 014944/0625 Attorney Docket No.: Spectra-001GEN

1/1

RECORDED: 04/07/2017